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Result: Women A Grade
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 65 Celestine FRANTZ (Hawthorn CC) 27:16.36
2. 192 Rhianon NORTON (Shepparton CC) 27:52.99 +36.62
3. 193 Jenny PETTENON (Hawthorn CC) 28:15.36 +59.00
4. 28 Milana FREER (Bendigo & District CC) 28:56.27 +1:39.91
5. 191 Alana HRIBAR (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 30:11.70 +2:55.34
6. 68 Amelia MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 31:46.33 +4:29.97

dns 66 Lilyth JONES (Bendigo & District CC)
dns 190 Marie-Louise FITZGERALD (Hawthorn CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 41.80 km/h
• Number of starters: 6

Result: Junior Women 17
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 96 Sinead KNIGHT (Blackburn CC) 33:22.55

• Average speed of the winner: 34.16 km/h
• Number of starters: 1

Result: Men A Grade
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 138 Brad NORTON (Shepparton CC) 23:42.43
2. 161 Lewis CROFTS (Sunbury CC) 24:09.35 +26.92
3. 137 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn CC) 24:54.70 +1:12.26
4. 162 Nick HARVEY (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 24:56.98 +1:14.55
5. 106 Joe SPANO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 25:43.52 +2:01.09
6. 159 Brenton RYAN (Ballarat / Sebastopol CC) 25:55.89 +2:13.45
7. 133 Orlando HOFER (Norwood CC) 27:30.63 +3:48.19
8. 160 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick CC) 27:52.78 +4:10.35
9. 231 William ZAMMIT (Ballarat / Sebastopol CC) 28:14.45 +4:32.02
10. 101 Devon BOYD (Hawthorn CC) 28:24.06 +4:41.63
11. 158 Cameron HUDSON (Blackburn CC) 28:28.45 +4:46.01

dns 208 Alex WHITE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
dns 230 Tayfun UGRASBUL (Carnegie Caulfield CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 48.09 km/h
• Number of starters: 11
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Result: Men B Grade
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 104 Ryan KOROKNAI (ADF CC) 26:32.17
2. 163 James HOSKING (Hawthorn CC) 26:49.54 +17.37
3. 204 Tallis PRITCHARD (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 26:50.59 +18.41
4. 206 Reuben SMITH (Wangaratta CC) 29:25.99 +2:53.81
5. 107 Baden WHEELER (Hawthorn CC) 30:29.41 +3:57.23

dns 164 Daniel JOHNSON (Seymour Broadford CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 42.96 km/h
• Number of starters: 5

Result: Men C Grade
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 218 Kai FELSTEAD (Blackburn CC) 27:01.86
2. 170 Andrew GARRETT (Seymour Broadford CC) 27:02.83 +0.97
3. 169 Justin DEELEY (Bendigo & District CC) 27:12.88 +11.02
4. 221 Adam JACKSON (Castlemaine CC) 29:19.87 +2:18.00
5. 173 Andrew PATTON (AusCycling) 29:21.02 +2:19.15
6. 175 Phil WARREN (Italo Australian CC) 30:02.06 +3:00.19
7. 174 Paul ROUSCH (Blackburn CC) 30:30.71 +3:28.84
8. 171 Myles HIGGINS (Shepparton CC) 30:57.28 +3:55.42
9. 165 Andrew BAIN (Blackburn CC) 31:07.90 +4:06.04
10. 226 Joshua PUNAY (Blackburn CC) 31:25.83 +4:23.96
11. 168 Rorie CLARKE (AusCycling) 31:42.95 +4:41.09
12. 172 David MCCORMACK (Eastern CC) 32:18.91 +5:17.04
13. 167 Greg CHINTOCK (St Kilda CC) 32:40.47 +5:38.60

dns 166 James BRUSCHI (Coburg CC)
dns 228 Matt JONES (Bendigo & District CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 42.17 km/h
• Number of starters: 13
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Result: Non Aero Men
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 177 Harry CATHCART (Hawthorn CC) 29:02.76
2. 201 Hamish CLARKSON (Blackburn CC) 29:41.40 +38.64
3. 176 Tim ANDERSON (Northern Cycling) 30:38.51 +1:35.75
4. 178 Russell CHURCH (Blackburn CC) 30:48.00 +1:45.24
5. 181 Benjamin METCALF (Park Orchards BMX Club) 31:55.39 +2:52.62
6. 184 Oscar VARNEY (City of Burnie CC) 32:14.95 +3:12.19
7. 180 Marco GIAMPA (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 34:13.47 +5:10.71
8. 225 Jj OCONNELL (Murrindindi) 34:28.82 +5:26.05
9. 183 Carl SPURLING (AusCycling) 34:53.14 +5:50.37
10. 179 George FABIAN (Blackburn CC) 39:14.76 +10:12.00

dns 182 Marco SINOPOLI (Alpine CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 39.25 km/h
• Number of starters: 10

Result: PARA
19 KM

Elapsed Factored
1. 189 Sharon BOYD (Eureka CC) 30:03.78 25:05.66
2. 188 Lachlan O‘BRIEN (St Kilda CC) 39:07.40 31:03.02
3. 185 Barry BAILEY (Preston CC) 34:36.54 34:36.54
4. 186 Brendon CLARKE (Albury Wodonga CC) 41:25.46 37:41.57

Pilot PILOT

dns 187 Gregory WALTERS (St Kilda CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 37.92 km/h
• Number of starters: 4

Result: Women B Grade
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 198 Jodie WALKER (Coburg CC) 29:12.18
2. 194 Ivana CICCHELLI (Eastern CC) 29:49.25 +37.07
3. 195 Meredith CLARK (St Kilda CC) 30:20.35 +1:08.16

dns 196 Hannah MACDOUGALL (The Pirates Sporting Club)
dns 197 Kym PETERSEN (Eastern CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 39.04 km/h
• Number of starters: 3
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Result: Women C Grade
19 KM

Time Gap
1. 199 Bronwyn MORRIS (Coburg CC) 34:06.60

• Average speed of the winner: 33.42 km/h
• Number of starters: 1

Result:  Age Based Standard Results
Masters Men

Factored Time Gap
1. 171 Myles HIGGINS (Shepparton CC) 21:48.86
2. 106 Joe SPANO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 22:22.20 +33.34
3. 138 Brad NORTON (Shepparton CC) 23:29.74 +1:40.88
4. 161 Lewis CROFTS (Sunbury CC) 23:35.38 +1:46.52
5. 175 Phil WARREN (Italo Australian CC) 23:42.31 +1:53.45
6. 162 Nick HARVEY (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 24:46.58 +2:57.72
7. 172 David MCCORMACK (Eastern CC) 24:58.64 +3:09.78
8. 169 Justin DEELEY (Bendigo & District CC) 25:26.06 +3:37.20
9. 170 Andrew GARRETT (Seymour Broadford CC) 25:36.95 +3:48.09
10. 163 James HOSKING (Hawthorn CC) 26:25.75 +4:36.89
11. 174 Paul ROUSCH (Blackburn CC) 27:54.15 +6:05.29
12. 231 William ZAMMIT (Ballarat / Sebastopol CC) 28:06.02 +6:17.16
13. 158 Cameron HUDSON (Blackburn CC) 28:14.88 +6:26.02
14. 101 Devon BOYD (Hawthorn CC) 28:20.65 +6:31.79
15. 176 Tim ANDERSON (Northern Cycling) 28:38.24 +6:49.38
16. 173 Andrew PATTON (AusCycling) 29:19.25 +7:30.39
17. 178 Russell CHURCH (Blackburn CC) 29:21.68 +7:32.82
18. 167 Greg CHINTOCK (St Kilda CC) 30:05.29 +8:16.43
19. 165 Andrew BAIN (Blackburn CC) 30:47.73 +8:58.87
20. 183 Carl SPURLING (AusCycling) 31:37.68 +9:48.82
21. 168 Rorie CLARKE (AusCycling) 31:39.15 +9:50.29
22. 185 Barry BAILEY (Preston CC) 31:52.18 +10:03.32
23. 179 George FABIAN (Blackburn CC) 33:31.63 +11:42.77
24. 225 Jj OCONNELL (Murrindindi) 34:24.68 +12:35.82
25. 188 Lachlan O‘BRIEN (St Kilda CC) 39:05.06 +17:16.20
26. 186 Brendon CLARKE (Albury Wodonga CC) 39:42.99 +17:54.13
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Result:  Age Based Standard Results
Masters Women

Factored Time Gap
1. 194 Ivana CICCHELLI (Eastern CC) 26:09.78
2. 193 Jenny PETTENON (Hawthorn CC) 26:35.03 +25.25
3. 195 Meredith CLARK (St Kilda CC) 26:50.11 +40.33
4. 189 Sharon BOYD (Eureka CC) 27:02.10 +52.32
5. 65 Celestine FRANTZ (Hawthorn CC) 27:11.46 +1:01.68
6. 192 Rhianon NORTON (Shepparton CC) 27:39.70 +1:29.92
7. 198 Jodie WALKER (Coburg CC) 29:01.74 +2:51.96
8. 199 Bronwyn MORRIS (Coburg CC) 30:40.47 +4:30.69


